FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 1

ICE HOCKEY

GAME ROSTER

ISL -

Referee(s)
BLIEK Damien (FRA)

Goalkeepers
Team: ISL

No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA

1 SKULASON Omar 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 0 00:00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Team Roster
Team: ISL (white)
No Pos Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 GK SKULASON Omar 0O 0 O 0 0
2 F BJORNSSON Olafur 0O 0 O 0 0 0
4D  ARNASON Birkir 0O 0 O 0 0 0
6 D HELGASON Andri 0O 0 O 0 0 0
7F GUDNASON Falur 0O 0 O 0 0 0
8D PALSSON Robert 0O 0 O 0 0 0
9F HEDSTROM Robin 0 0 O 0 0 0
10F BJARNASON Arnthor 0O 0 O 0 0 0
11 F THORMODSSON Egill 0O 0 O 0 0 0
12D  ARNASON Ingthor 0O 0 O 0 0 0
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A 0 0 O 0 0 0
14 F MAACK Petur 0O 0 O 0 0 0
15F BERGMANN Brynjar 0 0 O 0 0 0
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar 0O 0 O 0 0 0
17 F GISLASON Jon +A 0 0 O 0 0 0
18 D EINARSSON Bergur 0O 0 O 0 0 0
19F MIKAELSSON Andri 0O 0 O 0 0 0
20 GK SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 0O 0 O 0 0
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn 0O 0 O 0 0 0
22D INGASON Steindor 0 0 O 0 0 0
23 F LEIFSSON Johann 0O 0 O 0 0 0
25D JONSSON Ingvar +C 0 0 O 0 0 0

Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus

SRB

Linesmen
BREJCHA Tomas (CZE) , MARGRY Gwilherm (FRA)

Team: SRB

No Name

1 FAT Aleksandar
20 STEPANOVIC Petar
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije

Team: SRB (red)
No Pos Name

1 GK
2F
3D
4 F
5D
6 F
7F
9F
10 F
11 F
12 F
14 F
15D
16 D
17 D
18 F
19 F
20 GK
21D
22 F
24D
25 GK

FAT Aleksandar
RISTIC Srdjan +A
BJELOGRLIC Uros
VUCUREVIC Nemanja
NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
JANKOVIC Nemanja
GLAVONJIC Ivan
RAKOVIC Nenad +A
FILIPOVIC Dimitrije

MILOVANOVIC Marko +C

ZWICK Andrej
POPRAVKA Pavel
KOMAZEC Dragan
ILIC Stefan
LUKOVIC Aleksa
KEREZOVIC Nikola
NOVAKOVIC Petar
STEPANOVIC Petar
BRKUSANIN Marko
TERZIC Dordije
SABADOS Robert
RANKOVIC Arsenije

Head Coach: BERA Nikola

[eNeNeoNecNoNecNoNecNolNecNolNcNoNcNoNeNoNeNolNeNolNe) U

GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA
0 00:00 O 0 0
0 00:00 O 0 0
0 00:00 O 0 0

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
G A PTS PIM +-
0 O 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0 0
0 O 0 0

LEGEND

A Assists D
GA Goals against
MIP Minutes and seconds played No Jersey number
PTS Points SOG Shots on goal
+/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain

Defence

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

F Forward
GK Goalkeeper

PIM Penalties in minutes

SVS Saves
+C Captain

G Goals

GP Games played

Pos  Position

SVS% Saves in percentage
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 1
START TIME 16:00
LINE-UPS
ISL - SRB
Referee(s) Linesmen
BLIEK Damien (FRA) BREJCHA Tomas (CZE) , MARGRY Gwilherm (FRA)
Goalkeepers
Team: ISL Team: SRB
No_ Name
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 25 RANKOVIC Arsenije
1 SKULASON Omar 20 STEPANOVIC Petar
Team Line-ups
Team: ISL (white) Team: SRB (red)
12D ARNASON Ingthor 5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
22D INGASON Steindor 16 D ILIC Stefan
15F BERGMANN Brynjar 4 F VUCUREVIC Nemanja
17 F  GISLASON Jon +A 10F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije
19F MIKAELSSON Andri 14 F POPRAVKA Pavel
25D  JONSSON Ingvar +C 17D LUKOVIC Aleksa
2F BJORNSSON Olafur 21D BRKUSANIN Marko
9F HEDSTROM Robin 6 F  JANKOVIC Nemanja
10 F BJARNASON Arnthor 7F GLAVONJIC Ivan
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A 11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C
"8D  PALSSON Robert 15D  KOMAZEC Dragan
18 D EINARSSON Bergur 24 D  SABADOS Robert
11 F THORMODSSON Egill 2F RISTIC Srdjan +A
14 F MAACK Petur 9F RAKOVIC Nenad +A
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn 19 F NOVAKOVIC Petar
4D  ARNASON Birkir "3D BJELOGRLIC Uros
6 D HELGASON Andri 12 F  ZWICK Andrej
7F GUDNASON Falur 18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar 22 F TERZIC Dordije
23 F LEIFSSON Johann
Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus Head Coach: BERA Nikola

NOT DRESSED:
1 GK FAT Aleksandar

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward No Jersey number Pos Position
+A Assistant captain +C Captain
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 1

START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:38

GAME SUMMARY

ISL-SRB4-5(2-2,0-1,2-1,0-0,0-1)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
125 BLIEK Damien (FRA) BREJCHA Tomas (CZE) , MARGRY Gwilherm (FRA)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVs SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 2: 2 10:20 22:12 4: 6 03:46 : 02:00 1: 0 0: 0
2 0: 1 5:15 15: 6 4: 2 01:55: 03:55 0: 0 0: 0
3 2: 1 9: 8 10: 10 6: 2 01:26 : 04:12 0: 1 1: 0
oT 0: 0 1: 5 5: 1 0: 2 00:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
GWSs 0: 1 0: 0 0: 1 0: 0 00:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
Total 4: 5 25:48 52:30 14:12 07:07 : 10:07 1: 1 1: 0
1st Period
Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 ISL 20 SIGURBERGSSON S - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 SRB 25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:30 0:1 SRB EQ 11 MILOVANOVIC M 1) 6 JANKOVIC N Onlce ISL 20 811141821
7 GLAVONJIC | SRB 25 6 7111724
Penalty 03:50 05:50 ISL 2 min. 21 SIGURDARSON B - Tripping
Penalty 0551 07:37 SRB  2min. 17 LUKOVIC A - Hooking
Goal 07:37 1:1 ISL PP1 10 BJARNASON A 1) Onlce ISL 20 910132125
SRB 25 5 71015
Penalty 07:37 09:37 SRB  2min 7 GLAVONJIC I - Tripping
Goal 16:01 1:2 SRB EQ 4 VUCUREVIC N (1) 161LICS Onlce ISL 20 811141821
7 GLAVONJIC | SRB 25 4 5 71416
Goal 16:18 2:2 ISL EQ 16 ANDRESSON U (1) 23 LEIFSSONJ Onlce ISL 20 4 6 71623
4 ARNASON B SRB 25 6 7111721
Penalty 19:00 21:00 SRB 2 min. 9 RAKOVIC N - Interference
Penalty 19:00 21:.00 ISL 2 min. 15 BERGMANN B - Roughing
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 23:34 25:34 SRB 2 min. 5 NOVAKOVIC U - Kneeing
Penalty 25:29 2729 ISL 2 min. 4 ARNASON B - Tripping
Penalty 28:55 30:55 ISL 2 min. 17 GISLASONJ - Tripping
Goal 3725 2:3 SRB EQ 10 FILIPOVIC D 1) 4 VUCUREVIC N Onlce ISL 201013142125
SRB 25 410141524
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 46:21 SRB PS 21 BRKUSANIN M - Slashing
Goal 46:21 3:3 ISL PS 23 LEIFSSONJ 1) Onlce ISL 23
SRB 25
Penalty 46:38 47:24 ISL 2 min. 12 ARNASON I - Interference
Goal 47:24 3:4 SRB PP1 11 MILOVANOVIC M (2) 21 BRKUSANINM Onlce ISL 20 4 61923 N
10 FILIPOVIC D SRB 25 610111721
Penalty 48:26 50:26 SRB 2 min. 17 LUKOVIC A - Cross-Checking
Penalty 49:52 51:52 ISL 2 min. 17 GISLASONJ - High Sticking
Goal 50:37 4:4 ISL SH1 2 BJORNSSON O (1) 13 ALENGAARD E Onlce ISL 20 2121322
SRB 25 410151617
Penalty 52:45 54:45 |ISL 2 min. 22 INGASON S - Holding an opponent
Overtime
Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 60:22 60:00 SRB 2 min. 16 ILICS - Slashing
GK 65:00 ISL 20 SIGURBERGSSON S -

Goalkeeper out
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 1
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:38

Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 65:00 SRB 25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper out

Game Winning Shots

Action Time Result Team No Name (G) Action Description
0:1 SRB 6 JANKOVIC N - Scored 20 SIGURBERGSSON S (ISL) - on goal
0:0 ISL 21 SIGURDARSON B - Saved by goalie 25 RANKOVIC A (SRB) - on goal
0:0 SRB 14 POPRAVKAP - Missed (goal post) 20 SIGURBERGSSON S (ISL) - on goal
0:0 ISL 13 ALENGAARD E - Saved by goalie 25 RANKOVIC A (SRB) - on goal
0:0 SRB 4 VUCUREVIC N - Missed (left) 20 SIGURBERGSSON S (ISL) - on goal
0:0 ISL 23 LEIFSSONJ - Missed (height) 25 RANKOVIC A (SRB) - on goal

GWG 65:00 0:1 SRB 6 JANKOVIC N Q)

Goalkeeper Records

Team : ISL - Iceland Team : SRB - Serbia

No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SVS MIP
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 30 25 65:00 25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 52 48 65:00
1 SKULASON Omar 20 STEPANOVIC Petar

Game Statistics
Team : ISL (white)
Head Coach : BLARAND Magnus

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 2 3
12 D ARNASON Ingthor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 0 3 +1
15 F BERGMANN Brynjar 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 0 3 0
17 F GISLASON Jon +A 0 0 0 4 9 6 3 60.00 1 1 1 0 3 0
19 F MIKAELSSON Andri 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0.00 2 1 0 0 3 0
22 D INGASON Steindor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 1 3 +1
2 F BJORNSSON Olafur 1 0 1 0 7 1 6 87.50 0 0 2 0 2 +1
9 F HEDSTROM Robin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 1 1 6 0
10 F BJARNASON Arnthor 1 0 1 0 4 2 2 66.67 2 0 0 0 2 -1
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 66.67 2 1 0 0 3 0
25 D JONSSON Ingvar +C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 1 1 0 6 -1
8 D PALSSON Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0 2 -2
11 F THORMODSSON Egill 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 66.67 1 0 0 0 1 -2
14 F MAACK Petur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1 -3
18 D EINARSSON Bergur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -2
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn 0 0 0 2 4 6 -2 40.00 2 1 0 1 4 -3
4 D ARNASON Birkir 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 0 2 +1
6 D HELGASON Andri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 2 +1
7 F GUDNASON Falur 0 0 0 0 2 3 -1 40.00 0 0 0 0 0 +1
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar (BP) 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 100.00 1 0 0 1 2 +1
23 F LEIFSSON Johann 1 1 2 0 5 3 2 62.50 1 1 2 0 4 +1
1 GK SKULASON Omar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4 3 7 14 37 25 12 59.68 22 15 10 5 52

Team : SRB (red)

Head Coach : BERA Nikola

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- 1 2 )
VUCUREVIC Nemanja 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2

5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 +1
10 F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije 1 1 2 0 13 11 2 54.17 0 2 1 0 3 0
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 0 1 0 3 +2
16 D ILIC Stefan 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 2 0
6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja 1 1 2 0 0 2 -2 0.00 1 0 2 1 4 0
7 F GLAVONJIC Ivan 0 2 2 2 5 6 -1 45.45 0 0 0 0 0 +1
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C 2 0 2 0 0 7 -7 0.00 2 3 3 1 9 0
17 D LUKOVIC Aleksa 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1
21 D BRKUSANIN Marko 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 0 4 -1
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 1
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:38

Head Coach : BERA Nikola Shots on Goal

PIM FO+ FO- FO+- FO%

2 F RISTIC Srdjan +A 0 0 0 0 6 9 -3 40.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 F RAKOVIC Nenad +A 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 D KOMAZEC Dragan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 F NOVAKOVIC Petar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0 2 0
24 D SABADOS Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 +2
3D BJELOGRLIC Uros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 F ZWICK Andrej 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 F TERZIC Dordije 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK STEPANOVIC Petar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 GK RANKOVIC Arsenije (BP)

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

Total 5 7 12 12 25 37 -12 4032 12 6 10 30
LEGEND

(G) Goals in tournament * does not count for Plus/minus ~ +/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain

+C Captain A Assists D Defence EQ Equal strength

ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO- Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage
FO+ Face-offs won FO+/- Face-offs net G  Goals GK Goalkeeper

GWG  Game winning goal GWS Game winning shots MIP Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey number

oT Overtime P Points PIM Penalties in minutes  Pos Position

PP1 Power play - 1 player PPG  Power play goals PS Penalty shot SH1 Shorthanded - 1 player
SHG Shorthanded goals SOG  Shots on goal SVS Saves TPP Time on power play

TS Total shots
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

FRI 6 NOV 2015

START TIME 19:30

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 2

Referee(s)
KAMSEK Luka (SLO)

Goalkeepers
Team: ESP

No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA

1 ALCAINE Ander
20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian
25 GARCIA Ignacio

Team Roster
Team: ESP (black)

No Pos
1 GK
2D
3D
4D
5F
8 F
9F
11 F
12 F
13 F
14 F
15F
16 D
17 F
18 F
19D
20 GK
21 F
22D
23 F
24 F
25 GK

Name

ALCAINE Ander

VEA Alejandro
GAINZA Inigo

VEA Jorge

BETRAN Adrian
PUYUELO Pablo +C
ANGLES Jordy
MUNOZ Juan
PALACIN Juan Jose
GONZALEZ Pol
CARBONELL Alejandro
GARCIA-ARIAS Javier
GARCIA Alfonso
GONZALEZ Gaston
SOLORZANO Ignacio
UBIETO Adrian
VARELA Jhon Sebastian
PEDRAZ Alejandro
BETRAN Guillermo +A
FUENTES Patricio
MUNOZ Pablo +A
GARCIA Ignacio

Head Coach: BASILE Luciano

GAME ROSTER

0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
GP G A PTS PIM +-
0 0 O 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0 0
0 0 O 0 0

ESP - CHN

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

Team: CHN

No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA
1 XIA Shengrong 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
20 LIU Zhiwei 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00

Team: CHN (white)

1 GK XIA Shengrong 0 0 O 0 0
2F BAO Jiachang 0 0 O 0 0 0
3F QU Yidong 0 0 O 0 0 0
4D  LIULongtan +A 0 0 O 0 0 0
5F XIA Tianxiang 0 0 O 0 0 0
6 D NA Yungang 0 0 O 0 0 0
7D  HUTianyu 0 0 O 0 0 0
9D FU Tengyi +C 0 0 O 0 0 0
10D  WEN Chao 0 0 O 0 0 0
11 F LI Hang 0 0 O 0 0 0
12 F LI Xinlei 0 0 O 0 0 0
13 F  ZHANG Hao +A 0 0 O 0 0 0
14 F XIANG Xudong 0 0 O 0 0 0
15D LIUQing 0 0 O 0 0 0
16 F LI Zhengyu 0 0 O 0 0 0
17 F JI Peng 0 0 O 0 0 0
19 D  GUAN Tianyi 0 0 O 0 0 0
20 GK LIU Zhiwei 0 0 O 0 0
21 F  ZHANG Cheng 0 0 O 0 0 0
22 F CUI Xijun 0 0 O 0 0 0
23D  YANG Mingxi 0 0 O 0 0 0
24 F  ZHU Ziyang 0 0 O 0 0 0

Head Coach: WANG Benyu

LEGEND

A Assists

GA
MIP
PTS

Goals against
Minutes and seconds played
Points

+/-  Plus/minus net

D Defence

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

No  Jersey number
SOG Shots on goal
+A  Assistant captain

F Forward G Goals

GK Goalkeeper GP Games played

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos  Position

SVS Saves SVS% Saves in percentage

+C Captain

IHM569902_54A 1.0
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015
START TIME 19:30

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 2

LINE-UPS

ESP - CHN

Referee(s)
KAMSEK Luka (SLO)

Goalkeepers
Team: ESP

1 ALCAINE Ander
25 GARCIA Ignacio

Team Line-ups
Team: ESP (black)

22D BETRAN Guillermo +A
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C

11 F MUNOZ Juan

12 F PALACIN Juan Jose

24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A

16 D GARCIA Alfonso

19D  UBIETO Adrian

13 F GONZALEZ Pol

14 F CARBONELL Alejandro
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio

2D VEA Alejandro

4D VEA Jorge
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro
23 F FUENTES Patricio

3D GAINZA Inigo
5F BETRAN Adrian
9F ANGLES Jordy
15F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier

Head Coach: BASILE Luciano

NOT DRESSED:
20 GK VARELA Jhon Sebastian

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

Team: CHN

20 LIU Zhiwei
1 XIA Shengrong

Team: CHN (white)

6 D NA Yungang
10D  WEN Chao

3F QU Yidong

5F XIA Tianxiang
17 F JI Peng

4D LIU Longtan +A
7D  HU Tianyu
11 F LI Hang
21 F  ZHANG Cheng
22 F CUI Xijun

9D FU Tengyi +C
19D  GUAN Tianyi
12 F LI Xinlei
13 F ZHANG Hao +A
24 F ZHU Ziyang

15D LIUQing

23 D  YANG Mingxi
2F BAO Jiachang

14 F XIANG Xudong

16 F LI Zhengyu

Head Coach: WANG Benyu

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward
+A Assistant captain +C Captain

No Jersey number Pos Position
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 2

START TIME 19:30 / END TIME 21:47

GAME SUMMARY

ESP-CHN10-1(2-0,6-1,2-0)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
750 KAMSEK Luka (SLO) KOWERT Andreas (GER) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)
Team Statistics
Period Score SIVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 2: 0 1:17 19: 1 4: 6 04:13:02:13 0: 0 0: 0
2 6: 1 4:10 16: 5 2: 4 00:56 : 02:00 2: 0 0: 0
3 2: 0 5:19 21: 5 2: 8 04:11:01:39 2: 0 0: 0
Total 10: 1 10: 46 56:11 8:18 09:20 : 05:52 4: 0 0: 0
1st Period

ET/Res Team Type

No

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

GK 00:00 ESP 1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper in

GK 00:00 CHN 20 LIVZ - Goalkeeper in

Penalty 01:41 03:41 CHN 2min. 22 CUIX - Holding the Stick

Goal 05:27 1:0 ESP EQ 18 SOLORZANO | (1) 14 CARBONELL A Onlce ESP 1 412131418
13 GONZALEZ P CHN 20 215161923

Goal 06:26 2:0 ESP EQ 19 UBIETO A (1) 16 GARCIAA Onlce ESP 1 813141619
14 CARBONELL A CHN20 3 5 61017

Penalty 07:32 09:32 ESP  2min. 24 MUNOZ P - Hooking

Penalty 12:13  14:13 CHN 2 min. 4 LIUL - Hooking

Penalty 15:17 17:17 CHN 2 min. 22 CUIX - Interference

Penalty 15:30 17:30 ESP 2 min. 21 PEDRAZA - Hooking

2nd Period

ET/Res Team Type

\[e}

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Goal 2259 3:0 ESP EQ 9 ANGLESJ 1) 5 BETRAN A Onlce ESP 1 3 5 91519
15 GARCIA-ARIAS J CHN20 3 9121924
Goal 23:31 4:0 ESP EQ 8 PUYUELOP (1) 22BETRANG Onlce ESP 1 811122224
CHN 20 214151623
Penalty 27:21 28:07 CHN 2min. 12 LIX - Slashing
Goal 28:07 5:0 ESP PP1 14 CARBONELL A (1) 23 FUENTESP Onlice ESP 11314161723
17 GONZALEZ G CHN 20 2141522
Goal 29:01 5:1 CHN EQ 5 XIAT 1) 3QUY Onlce ESP 1 317192123
CHN20 3 4 51719
Penalty 29:20 31:20 ESP 2 min. 15 GARCIA-ARIAS J - Tripping
Penalty 31:23 31:33 CHN  2min. 13 ZHANG H - Hooking
Goal 31:33 6:1 ESP PP1 24 MUNOZ P 1) Onlce ESP 11112212224
CHN 20 2151623
GK 31:33 CHN 1 XIAS - Goalkeeper in 20 LIU Z - Goalkeeper out
Goal 3557 7:1 ESP EQ 2 VEAA (1) 15 GARCIA-ARIAS J Onlce ESP 1 2 8 91516
CHN 1 214151623
Goal 36:50 8:1 ESP EQ 18 SOLORZANO | (2) 13 GONZALEZ P Onlce ESP 1 313141618
CHN 1 3 5 61017
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 43:05 45.05 ESP  2min. 17 GONZALEZ G - Slashing
Penalty 44:44 46:44 CHN 2 min. 10 WENC - Tripping
Penalty 46:50 47:13 CHN 2 min. 2 BAOJ - Interference
Goal 47:13 9:1 ESP PP1 11 MUNOZJ (1) 12 PALACIN JJ Onlce ESP 11112192124
21 PEDRAZ A CHN 1 3 61017
GK 48:55 ESP 25 GARCIA| - Goalkeeper in 1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper out
Penalty 52:41 54:41 CHN 2 min. 12 LIX - Slashing
Penalty 54:54 55:03 CHN 2min. 7 HUT - Cross-Checking
Goal 55:03 10:1 ESP PP1 23 FUENTES P (1) 12 PALACIN JJ Onlce ESP 251217192123
17 GONZALEZ G CHN 1 7 91319
GK 60:00 ESP 25 GARCIA | - Goalkeeper out
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 2
START TIME 19:30 / END TIME 21:47

Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 60:00 CHN 1 XIA' S - Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records

Team : ESP - Spain Team : CHN - China
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
1 ALCAINE Ander 6 5 4855 20 LIU Zhiwei 31 25 31:33
25 GARCIA Ignacio 5 5 11:05 1 XIA Shengrong 25 21  28:27

Game Statistics
Team : ESP (black)

Head Coach : BASILE Luciano Shots on Goal

No Pos Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C 1 0 1 0 6 6 0 50.00 1 2 1 4 +3
11 F MUNOZ Juan 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 50.00 1 1 1 3 +1
12 F PALACIN Juan Jose 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 +2
22 D BETRAN Guillermo +A 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2 +1
24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 100.00 1 1 0 2 +1
13 F GONZALEZ Pol 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3 +3
14 F CARBONELL Alejandro (BP) 1 2 3 0 8 3 5 72.73 0 2 1 3 +3
16 D GARCIA Alfonso 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 4 +3
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 100.00 1 1 2 4 +2
19 D UBIETO Adrian 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 2 4 +1
2D VEA Alejandro 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 4 +1
4 D VEA Jorge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 +1
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 -1
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro 0 1 1 2 4 0 4  100.00 1 0 3 4 -1
23 F FUENTES Patricio 1 1 2 0 5 7 -2 41.67 0 0 3 3 -1
3D GAINZA Inigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 3 +1
5F BETRAN Adrian 0 1 1 0 12 5 7 70.59 1 1 1 3 +1
9 F ANGLES Jordy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 +2
15 F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 100.00 0 2 1 3 +2

1 GK ALCAINE Ander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 GK GARCIA Ignacio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 10 15 25 8 41 24 17 63.08 19 16 21 56

Team : CHN (white)

Head Coach : WANG Benyu Shots on Goal
No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
3 F QU Yidong 0 1 1 0 5 12 -7 29.41 1 0 0 1 -2
5F XIA Tianxiang (BP) 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0o 2 1 3 -1
6 D NA Yungang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2 -2
10 D WEN Chao 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 0o o0 O 0 -2
17 F JI Peng 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 o 1 1 -1
4 D LIU Longtan +A o 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 O 0 +1
7D HU Tianyu 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 o 1 1 0
11 F LI Hang 0O 0 O 0 4 5 -1 44.44 0o 0 O 0 0
21 F ZHANG Cheng 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0o 0 O 0 0
22 F CUI Xijun 0O 0 O 4 1 3 -2 25.00 0o 0 O 0 0
9D FU Tengyi +C 0O 0 o 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
12 F LI Xinlei 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 100.00 0 0 0 0 -1
13 F ZHANG Hao +A 0O 0 O 2 6 8 -2 42.86 0O 0 ©O 0 0
19 D GUAN Tianyi 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0o 0 O 0 -1
24 F ZHU Ziyang 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
2 F BAO Jiachang 0O 0 © 2 2 6 -4 25.00 0 o 1 1 -3
14 F XIANG Xudong 0O 0 O 0 3 5 -2 37.50 o 0 O 0 -2
15 D LIU Qing 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 o 0 O 0 -3
16 F LI Zhengyu 0O 0 O 0 1 1 0 50.00 0o 0 O 0 -3
23 D YANG Mingxi 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0o 0 O 0 -3
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

FRI 6 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 2
START TIME 19:30 / END TIME 21:47

Head Coach : WANG Benyu

Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
1 GK XIA Shengrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK LIU Zhiwei 0O 0 © 0 0o 0 O 0
Total 1 1 2 18 24 41 -17 36.92 1 5 5 11
LEGEND
(G) Goals in tournament * does not count for Plus/minus  +/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain
+C Captain A Assists D Defence EQ Equal strength
ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO- Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage
FO+ Face-offs won FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals GK Goalkeeper
MIP Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey number OT Overtime P Points
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos  Position PP1 Power play - 1 player PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves TPP Time on power play
TS Total shots
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 3

GAME ROSTER

SRB - CHN

Referee(s)
KAMSEK Luka (SLO)

Goalkeepers
Team: SRB

No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA

1 FAT Aleksandar 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
20 STEPANOVIC Petar 1 00:.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 1 65:00 4 48 52 9231 3.69

Team Roster
Team: SRB (red)
No Pos Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

1 GK FAT Aleksandar 0 0 O 0 0

2 F RISTIC Srdjan +A 1 0 O 0 0 0

3D BJELOGRLIC Uros 1 0 O 0 0 0

4 F VUCUREVIC Nemanja 1 1 1 2 0 +1

5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa 1 0 O 0 2 +1

6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja 1 1 1 2 0 0

7F GLAVONJIC Ivan 1 0 2 2 2 +1

9F RAKOVIC Nenad +A 1 0 O 0 2 0
10F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije 1 1 1 2 0 0
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C 1 2 0 2 0 0
12 F ZWICK Andrej 1 0 O 0 0 0
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel 1 0 O 0 0 +2
15D KOMAZEC Dragan 1 0 O 0 0 0
16 D ILIC Stefan 1 0 1 1 2 0
17D LUKOQVIC Aleksa 1 0 O 0 4 -1
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola 1 0 O 0 0 0
19F NOVAKOVIC Petar 1 0 O 0 0 0
20 GK STEPANOVIC Petar 1 0 O 0 0
21D BRKUSANIN Marko 1 0 1 1 0o -1
22 F TERZIC Dordije 1 0 O 0 0 0
24 D SABADOS Robert 1 0 O 0 0 +2
25 GK RANKOVIC Arsenije 1 0 O 0 0

Head Coach: BERA Nikola

Linesmen
BREJCHA Tomas (CZE) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

Team: CHN

No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA
1 XIA Shengrong 1 2827 4 21 25 84.00 8.44
20 LIU Zhiwei 1 31:33 6 25 31 80.65 1141

Team: CHN (white)

No Pos Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 GK XIA Shengrong 1 0 O 0 0
2F BAO Jiachang 1 0 O 0 2 -3
3F QU Yidong 1 0 1 1 0o -2
4D  LIULongtan +A 1 0 O 0 2 +1
5F XIA Tianxiang 1 1 O 1 o -1
6 D NA Yungang 1 0 O 0 0o -2
7D  HUTianyu 1 0 O 0 2 0
9D FUTengyi +C 1 0 O 0 0o -1
10D  WEN Chao 1 0 O 0 2 -2
11 F LI Hang 1 0 O 0 0 0
12 F LI Xinlei 1 0 O 0 4 -1
13 F  ZHANG Hao +A 1 0 O 0 2 0
14 F XIANG Xudong 1 0 O 0 0o -2
15D LIUQing 1 0 O 0 0o -3
16 F LI Zhengyu 1 0 O 0 0o -3
17 F  JlPeng 1 0 O 0 0o -1
19 D  GUAN Tianyi 1 0 O 0 0o -1
20 GK LIU Zhiwei 1 0 O 0 0
21 F  ZHANG Cheng 1 0 O 0 0 0
22 F CUI Xijun 1 0 O 0 4 0
23D  YANG Mingxi 1 0 O 0 0o -3
24 F  ZHU Ziyang 1 0 O 0 0o -1

Head Coach: WANG Benyu

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GP Games played

MIP Minutes and seconds played No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos  Position

PTS Points SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% Saves in percentage

+/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain

+C Captain
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 3

Referee(s)
KAMSEK Luka (SLO)

Goalkeepers
Team: SRB

LINE-UPS

SRB - CHN

25 RANKOVIC Arsenije
20 STEPANOVIC Petar

Team Line-ups
Team: SRB (red)

5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
16 D ILIC Stefan

4 F  VUCUREVIC Nemanja
10F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel

17D LUKOVIC Aleksa
21D BRKUSANIN Marko
6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja
7F GLAVONUJIC Ivan
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C

15D KOMAZEC Dragan

24D  SABADOS Robert
2F RISTIC Srdjan +A
9F RAKOVIC Nenad +A

19F NOVAKOVIC Petar

3D BJELOGRLIC Uros
12 F ZWICK Andrej
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola
22 F TERZIC Dordije

Head Coach: BERA Nikola

NOT DRESSED:
1 GK FAT Aleksandar

Linesmen
BREJCHA Tomas (CZE) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

Team: CHN

20 LIU Zhiwei
1 XIA Shengrong

Team: CHN (white)

6 D NA Yungang
10D  WEN Chao

3F QU Yidong

5F XIA Tianxiang
17 F JI Peng

4D LIU Longtan +A
7D  HU Tianyu

11 F LI Hang

16 F LI Zhengyu

22 F CUI Xijun

9D FU Tengyi +C
23D  YANG Mingxi
12 F LI Xinlei
13 F ZHANG Hao +A
24 F ZHU Ziyang

15D LIUQing

19 D  GUAN Tianyi
2F BAO Jiachang

14 F XIANG Xudong

21 F ZHANG Cheng

Head Coach: WANG Benyu

LEGEND
D Defence F
+A Assistant captain +C

Forward
Captain

No Jersey number Pos

Position

IHM569903_54B 1.0
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

2

SAT 7 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:05

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 3

GAME SUMMARY

SRB-CHN5-1(4-0,1-1,0-0)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
120 KAMSEK Luka (SLO) BREJCHA Tomas (CZE) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVs SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 4: 0 5:14 18: 5 0: 2 02:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
2 1:1 8:17 18: 9 0: 6 04:02 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
3 0: 0 4:12 12: 4 0: 8 07:47 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
Total 5: 1 17 : 43 48:18 0:16 13:49 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
1st Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 SRB 25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 CHN 20 LIVZ - Goalkeeper in
Goal 04:21 1:0 SRB EQ 11 MILOVANOVIC M 3) 6 JANKOVIC N Onlce SRB 25 6 7111721
CHN20 4 7111622
Goal 11:25 2:0 SRB EQ 17 LUKOVIC A 1) 7 GLAVONJIC | Onlce SRB 25 6 7111721
6 JANKOVIC N CHN 20 6 9121324
Goal 13:58 3:0 SRB EQ 14 POPRAVKA P (1) 10 FILIPOVIC D Onlce SRB 25 4 5101416
4 VUCUREVIC N CHN 20 3 6101719
Penalty 16:21 18:21 CHN 2 min. 10 WENC - Delaying the Game
Goal 19:57 4:0 SRB EQ 9 RAKOVIC N (1) 19 NOVAKOVIC P Onlce SRB25 2 5 91619
2RISTIC S CHN20 3 6101117
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Goal 24:06 4:1 CHN EQ 23 YANG M 1) 15LUQ Onlce SRB 25 3 9121618
CHN 2012131523 24
Goal 24:18 5:1 SRB EQ 14 POPRAVKA P (2) 10 FILIPOVIC D Onlce SRB 25 4 5101416
4 VUCUREVIC N CHN 20 214151923
Penalty 28:53 30:53 CHN 2 min. 22 CUIX - Hooking
Penalty 3559 37:59 CHN  2min. 5 XIAT - Kneeing
Penalty 39:58 41:58 CHN 2 min. 6 NAY - Hooking
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 46:16 48:16 CHN 2 min. - Team penalty - Too Many Men / Served by: 16 LI Z
Penalty 47:01 49:01 CHN 2 min. 6 NAY - Delaying the Game
Penalty 50:31 52:31 CHN 2 min. 10 WENC - Holding an opponent
GK 50:31 SRB 20 STEPANOVIC P - Goalkeeper in 25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper out
GK 52:01 SRB 25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper in 20 STEPANOVIC P - Goalkeeper
out
Penalty 58:56 60:00 CHN 2 min. 19 GUANT - Tripping
GK 60:00 SRB 25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 CHN 20 LIU Z - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : SRB - Serbia Team : CHN - China
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 18 17 58:30 20 LIU Zhiwei 48 43 60:00
20 STEPANOVIC Petar 0 0 01:30 1 XIA Shengrong

Game Statistics
Team : SRB (red)
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 3
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:05

Head Coach : BERA Nikola Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2
4 F VUCUREVIC Nemanja 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 100.00 6 2
5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 +3
10 F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije 0 2 2 0 12 9 3 57.14 1 1 0 2 +2
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 3 2 9 +2
16 D ILIC Stefan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 1 4 +2
6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja 0 2 2 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 1 1 +2
7F GLAVONJIC Ivan 0 1 1 0 4 5 -1 44.44 0 0 0 0 +2
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C (BP) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3 +2
17 D LUKOVIC Aleksa 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 3 0 4 +2
21 D BRKUSANIN Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 1 4 +2
2 F RISTIC Srdjan +A 0 1 1 0 5 5 0 50.00 0 1 1 2 +1
9 F RAKOVIC Nenad +A 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 0 0 2 0
15 D KOMAZEC Dragan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
19 F NOVAKOVIC Petar 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 +1
24 D SABADOS Robert 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 100.00 0 2 1 3 0
3D BJELOGRLIC Uros 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 100.00 0 0 1 1 -1
12 F ZWICK Andrej 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
22 F TERZIC Dordije 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK STEPANOVIC Petar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 GK RANKOVIC Arsenije 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 9 14 0 29 22 7 56.86 18 18 12 48

Head Coach : WANG Benyu Shots on Goal
No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
3 F QU Yidong 0 0 0 0 9 4 5 69.23 0 1 1 2 -2
5F XIA Tianxiang 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 0
6 D NA Yungang 0 0 0 4 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 0 1 -3
10 D WEN Chao 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2
17 F JI Peng 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3 -2
4 D LIU Longtan +A (BP) 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
7D HU Tianyu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
11 F LI Hang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 -2
16 F LI Zhengyu 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 50.00 0 0 0 0 -1
22 F CUI Xijun 0 0 0 2 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 1 2 -1
9D FU Tengyi +C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
12 F LI Xinlei 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0.00 1 0 0 1 0
13 F ZHANG Hao +A 0 0 0 0 4 9 -5 30.77 0 0 0 0 0
23 D YANG Mingxi 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 0
24 F ZHU Ziyang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 0
2 F BAO Jiachang 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 1 0 0 1 -1
14 F XIANG Xudong 0 0 0 0 3 5 -2 37.50 0 0 0 0 -1
15 D LIU Qing 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
19 D GUAN Tianyi 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 3 -2
21 F ZHANG Cheng 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
1 GK XIA Shengrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK LIU Zhiwei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 2 14 22 29 -7 4314 5 9 4 18
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

SAT 7 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:05

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 3

ICE HOCKEY

LEGEND

(G) Goals in tournament
A Assists

F Forward

FO+/-  Face-offs net

No Jersey number

Pos Position

SVS Saves

PPG
TPP

Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain

Defence EQ Equal strength

Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage
Goals GK  Goalkeeper

Overtime P Points

Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
Time on power play TS  Total shots

+C
ET/Res
FO+
MIP
PIM
SOG

Captain

Penalty end time/Result of game
Face-offs won

Minutes in play (GK)

Penalties in minutes

Shots on goal
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015
START TIME 19:30

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 4

ICE HOCKEY

GAME ROSTER

ESP - ISL

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , STEFENELLI Federico (ITA)

Referee(s)
MOSCHEN Andrea (ITA)

Goalkeepers
Team: ESP

No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA

1 ALCAINE Ander 1 4855 1 5 6 83.33 1.23
20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
25 GARCIA Ignacio 1 11:.05 O 5 5100.00 0.00

Team Roster
Team: ESP (black)
No Pos Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

1 GK ALCAINE Ander 1 0 O 0 0

2D VEA Algjandro 1 1 0 1 0 +1

3D GAINZA Inigo 1 0 O 0 0 +1

4D VEA Jorge 1 0 O 0 0 +1
5F BETRAN Adrian 1 0 1 1 0 +1

8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C 1 1 0 1 0 +3

9F ANGLES Jordy 1 1 0 1 0 +2
11 F MUNOZ Juan 1 1 0 1 0 +1
12 F PALACIN Juan Jose 1 0 2 2 0 +2
13 F GONZALEZ Pol 1 0 2 2 0 +3
14 F CARBONELL Alejandro 1 1 2 3 0 +3
15F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier 1 0 2 2 2 +2
16 D GARCIA Alfonso 1 0 1 1 0 +3
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston 1 0 2 2 2 -1
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio 1 2 0 2 0 +2
19D UBIETO Adrian 1 1 0 1 0 +1
20 GK VARELA Jhon Sebastian 0 0 O 0 0
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro 1 0 1 1 2 -1
22D BETRAN Guillermo +A 1 0 1 1 0 +1
23 F FUENTES Patricio 1 1 1 2 o -1
24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A 1 1 0 1 2 +1
25 GK GARCIA Ignacio 1 0 O 0 0

Head Coach: BASILE Luciano

Team: ISL
No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA
1 SKULASON Omar 1 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 1 6500 5 25 30 83.33 4.62
Team: ISL (white)
No Pos Name P G A PTS PIM +-
1 GK SKULASON Omar 1 0 O 0 0
2F BJORNSSON Olafur 1 1 0 1 0 +1
4D  ARNASON Birkir 1 0 1 1 2 +1
6 D HELGASON Andri 1 0 O 0 0 +1
7F GUDNASON Falur 1 0 O 0 0 +1
8D PALSSON Robert 1 0 O 0 0o -2
9F HEDSTROM Robin 1 0 O 0 0 0
10F BJARNASON Arnthor 1 1 0 1 0 -1
11 F THORMODSSON Egill 1 0 O 0 0o -2
12D  ARNASON Ingthor 1 0 O 0 2 +1
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A 1 0 1 1 0 0
14 F MAACK Petur 1 0 O 0 0o -3
15F BERGMANN Brynjar 1 0 O 0 2 0
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar 1 1 0 1 0 +1
17 F GISLASON Jon +A 1 0 O 0 4 0
18 D EINARSSON Bergur 1 0 O 0 0o -2
19 F MIKAELSSON Andri 1 0 O 0 0 0
20 GK SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 1 0 O 0 0
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn 1 0 O 0 2 -3
22D INGASON Steindor 1 0 O 0 2 41
23 F LEIFSSON Johann 1 1 1 2 0 +1
25D  JONSSON Ingvar +C 1 0 O 0 o -1

Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus

LEGEND

A Assists D
GA Goals against
MIP Minutes and seconds played No Jersey number
PTS Points SOG Shots on goal
+/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain

Defence

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

F Forward
GK Goalkeeper
PIM
SVS Saves
+C Captain

Penalties in minutes

G Goals
GP Games played
Pos  Position

SVS% Saves in percentage
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015
START TIME 19:30

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 4

LINE-UPS

ESP - ISL

Referee(s)
MOSCHEN Andrea (ITA)

Goalkeepers
Team: ESP

1 ALCAINE Ander
25 GARCIA Ignacio

Team Line-ups
Team: ESP (black)

22D BETRAN Guillermo +A
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C

11 F MUNOZ Juan

12 F PALACIN Juan Jose

24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A

2D VEA Alegjandro

4D VEA Jorge
13 F GONZALEZ Pol
14 F CARBONELL Alejandro
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio

16 D GARCIA Alfonso
19D UBIETO Adrian

17 F GONZALEZ Gaston
21F PEDRAZ Alejandro
23 F FUENTES Patricio

3D GAINZA Inigo
5F BETRAN Adrian
9F ANGLES Jordy
15F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier

Head Coach: BASILE Luciano

NOT DRESSED:
20 GK VARELA Jhon Sebastian

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , STEFENELLI Federico (ITA)

Team: ISL
No Name
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri

1 SKULASON Omar

Team: ISL (white)

12D ARNASON Ingthor
22D INGASON Steindor
15 F BERGMANN Brynjar
17 F  GISLASON Jon +A
19 F MIKAELSSON Andri

25 D JONSSON Ingvar +C
2F BJORNSSON Olafur
9F HEDSTROM Robin

10F BJARNASON Arnthor

13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A

8 D  PALSSON Robert
18 D EINARSSON Bergur
11 F THORMODSSON Egill
14 F MAACK Petur
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn

4D ARNASON Birkir
6 D HELGASON Andri
7F GUDNASON Falur
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar
23 F LEIFSSON Johann

Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward
+A Assistant captain +C Captain

No Jersey number Pos Position
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 4
START TIME 19:30 / END TIME 21:43

GAME SUMMARY

ESP-ISL5-3(2-1,2-1,1-1)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
850 MOSCHEN Andrea (ITA) KOWERT Andreas (GER) , STEFENELLI Federico (ITA)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVs SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 2: 1 13:15 17:14 2: 2 02:00 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
2 2:1 7:10 12: 8 4: 0 00:00 : 04:00 0: 0 0: 0
3 1:1 6: 9 10: 7 4: 4 03:46 : 02:27 1: 0 0: 0
Total 5: 3 26:34 39:29 10: 6 05:46 : 08:27 1: 0 0: 0
1st Period
ET/Res (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 ESP 1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 ISL 20 SIGURBERGSSON S - Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:34 0:1 ISL EQ 23 LEIFSSONJ (2) 15 BERGMANN B Onlce ESP 1 811142224
4 ARNASON B ISL 20 4 6151923
Goal 10:27 1:1 ESP EQ 24 MUNOZ P (2) 17 GONZALEZ G Onlce ESP 11217222324
23 FUENTES P ISL 20 811141821
Penalty 10:53 12:53 ESP 2 min. 2 VEAA - Elbowing
Goal 14:35 2:1 ESP EQ 16 GARCIA A (1) 21PEDRAZA Onlce ESP 11617192123
ISL 201215171922
Penalty 15:09 17:09 ISL 2 min. 9 HEDSTROM R - Interference
2nd Period
(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Goal 21:47 2:2 ISL EQ 7 GUDNASON F 1) 8 PALSSON R Onlce ESP 1 313141819
ISL 20 6 7 81421
Goal 24:41 3:2 ESP EQ 21 PEDRAZA (1) 16 GARCIAA Onlce ESP 1 816172123
23 FUENTES P ISL 20 6 7 81623
Penalty 29:38 31:38 ESP 2 min. 2 VEAA - Interference
Penalty 34:14 ESP PS 3 GAINZA| - Hooking
PS.miss 34:14 ISL PS 16 ANDRESSON U 1)
Goal 36:09 4:2 ESP EQ 13 GONZALEZ P (1) 18 SOLORZANO | Onlce ESP 1 2 4131823
23 FUENTES P ISL 201215171922
Penalty 36:50 38:50 ESP  2min. 12 PALACIN JJ - Cross-Checking
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 41:28 43:28 ESP 2 min. 17 GONZALEZ G - Slashing
Penalty 45:56 47:56 ISL 2 min. - Team penalty - Too Many Men / Served by: 17 GISLASON J
Goal 48:02 4:3 ISL EQ 23 LEIFSSONJ (3) 12 ARNASON | Onlce ESP 11415161723
22 INGASON S ISL 20 912172223
Penalty 52:29 54:15 ISL 2 min. 18 EINARSSON B - Holding an opponent
Goal 54:15 5:3 ESP PP1 17 GONZALEZ G (1) 18 SOLORZANO | Onlce ESP 11314171823
ISL 2012192223
Time-out 59:17 ISL
Penalty 59:33 60:00 ESP  2min. 15 GARCIA-ARIAS J - Tripping
GK 59:33 ISL 20 SIGURBERGSSON S -
Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 ESP 1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : ESP - Spain Team : ISL - Iceland
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
1 ALCAINE Ander 29 26 60:00 20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 39 34 59:33
25 GARCIA Ignacio 1 SKULASON Omar
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SAT 7 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 4
START TIME 19:30 / END TIME 21:43

Game Statistics
Team : ESP (black)
Head Coach : BASILE Luciano

Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C 0O 0 O 0 5 6 -1 45.45 1 0 O 1 0
11 F MUNOZ Juan 0O 0 © 0 2 1 1 66.67 1 0 O 1 -1
12 F PALACIN Juan Jose 0O 0 © 2 0 0 0 0.00 0o 0 O 0 +1
22 D BETRAN Guillermo +A 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 0
24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 2 5 0
2D VEA Alejandro 0O 0 O 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2 +1
4 D VEA Jorge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2 +1
13 F GONZALEZ Pol 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3 0
14 F CARBONELL Alejandro 0O 0 © 0 7 2 5 77.78 1 1 0 2 -3
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio o 2 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 3 1 6 0
16 D GARCIA Alfonso 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3 +1
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 100.00 1 0 1 2 +2
19 D UBIETO Adrian 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 O 0 0
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro 1 1 2 0 3 1 2 75.00 o 2 0 2 +2
23 F FUENTES Patricio (BP) o 3 3 0 8 5 3 61.54 0O 0 O 0 +3
3D GAINZA Inigo 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
5F BETRAN Adrian 0O 0 O 0 5 3 2 62.50 1 0 O 1 0
9 F ANGLES Jordy 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2 0
15 F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 -1
1 GK ALCAINE Ander 0O 0 © 0 2 0 O 2
25 GK GARCIA Ignacio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 8 13 10 31 19 12 6200 17 12 10 39

Team : ISL (white)
Head Coach : BLARAND Magnus

Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
12 D ARNASON Ingthor 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
15 F BERGMANN Brynjar 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
17 F GISLASON Jon +A 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 66.67 1 0 0 1 -1
19 F MIKAELSSON Andri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 0 0 4 -1
22 D INGASON Steindor 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
2 F BJORNSSON Olafur 0 0 0 0 3 7 -4 30.00 1 0 2 3 0
9 F HEDSTROM Robin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 4 +1
10 F BJARNASON Arnthor 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 54.55 1 0 0 1 0
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 66.67 0 1 2 3 0
25 D JONSSON Ingvar +C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 0
8 D PALSSON Robert 0 1 1 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
11 F THORMODSSON Egill 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
14 F MAACK Petur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0
18 D EINARSSON Bergur 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn 0 0 0 0 2 3 -1 40.00 1 0 0 1 0
4 D ARNASON Birkir 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 +1
6 D HELGASON Andri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 +1
7 F GUDNASON Falur 1 0 1 0 0 2 -2 0.00 1 2 0 3 0
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
23 F LEIFSSON Johann (BP) 2 0 2 0 2 5 -3 28.57 0 1 1 2 +1
1 GK SKULASON Omar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 5 8 19 31 -12 38.00 14 8 7 29
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

SAT 7 NOV 2015

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

START TIME 19:30 / END TIME 21:43

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 4

ICE HOCKEY

LEGEND

(G) Goals in tournament

+C Captain

ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game
FO+ Face-offs won

MIP Minutes in play (GK)

PIM Penalties in minutes

PS Penalty shot

TPP Time on power play

*

A

F
FO+/-
No
Pos
SHG
TS

does not count for Plus/minus
Assists

Forward

Face-offs net

Jersey number

Position

Shorthanded goals

Total shots

+/-  Plus/minus net

D Defence

FO- Face-offs lost

G Goals

OT Overtime

PP1 Power play - 1 player
SOG Shots on goal

+A  Assistant captain
EQ Equal strength

FO% Face-offs won as percentage

GK Goalkeeper

P Points

PPG Power play goals
SVS Saves
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 5
START TIME 16:00

GAME ROSTER

CHN - ISL
Referee(s) Linesmen
MOSCHEN Andrea (ITA) MARGRY Gwilherm (FRA) , STEFENELLI Federico (ITA)
Goalkeepers
Team: CHN Team: ISL
No Name G MIP GA SVS SOG SVS¥ GAA
1 XIA Shengrong 2 2827 4 21 25 84.00 8.44 1 SKULASON Omar 2 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
20 LIU Zhiwei 2 91:33 11 68 79 86.08 7.21 20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 2 124:33 10 59 69 8551 4.82
Team Roster
Team: CHN (red) Team: ISL (white)
No Pos Name GP PTS PIM +/- No Pos Name GP PTS PIM +/-
1 GK XIA Shengrong 0 0 1 GK SKULASON Omar 0 0

-4 2F BJORNSSON Olafur
-4 4D ARNASON Birkir

0 6 D HELGASON Andri

-1 7F GUDNASON Falur

-5 8D PALSSON Robert

-1 9F HEDSTROM Robin

-2 10 F BJARNASON Arnthor
-4 11 F THORMODSSON Egill
-2 12D  ARNASON Ingthor

-1 13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A
14 F MAACK Petur

-3 15F BERGMANN Brynjar
-3 16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar

-4 17 F GISLASON Jon +A
-3 18 D EINARSSON Bergur
-3 19F MIKAELSSON Andri
20 GK SIGURBERGSSON Snorri
0 21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn
-1 22 D  INGASON Steindor

-3 23 F LEIFSSON Johann

-1 25 D JONSSON Ingvar +C

2F BAO Jiachang
3F QU Yidong
4D LIU Longtan +A
5F XIA Tianxiang
6 D NA Yungang
7D HU Tianyu
9D FU Tengyi +C
10D  WEN Chao
11 F LI Hang
12 F LI Xinlei
13 F ZHANG Hao +A
14 F XIANG Xudong
15D LIUQing
16 F LI Zhengyu
17 F JI Peng
19 D GUAN Tianyi
20 GK LIU Zhiwei
21 F ZHANG Cheng
22 F CUI Xijun
23 D YANG Mingxi
24 F ZHU Ziyang
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o
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'

w

Head Coach: WANG Benyu Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GP Games played

MIP Minutes and seconds played No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos  Position

PTS Points SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves SVS% Saves in percentage
+/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain +C Captain
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 5

LINE-UPS

CHN - ISL

Referee(s)
MOSCHEN Andrea (ITA)

Goalkeepers
Team: CHN

20 LIU Zhiwei
1 XIA Shengrong

Team Line-ups
Team: CHN (red)

6 D NA Yungang
10D  WEN Chao

3F QU Yidong

5F XIA Tianxiang
17 F JI Peng

4D LIU Longtan +A
7D  HUTianyu

11 F LI Hang

16 F LI Zhengyu

22 F CUI Xijun

9D FU Tengyi +C
12 F LI Xinlei
13 F  ZHANG Hao +A
21 F ZHANG Cheng
24 F ZHU Ziyang

15D LIUQing

19D  GUAN Tianyi

23 D  YANG Mingxi
2F BAO Jiachang

14 F XIANG Xudong

Head Coach: WANG Benyu

Linesmen
MARGRY Gwilherm (FRA) , STEFENELLI Federico (ITA)

Team: ISL

1 SKULASON Omar
20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri

Team: ISL (white)

25 D JONSSON Ingvar +C
10 F BJARNASON Arnthor
14 F MAACK Petur

17 F GISLASON Jon +A
19F MIKAELSSON Andri

8D  PALSSON Robert
12D  ARNASON Ingthor
2F BJORNSSON Olafur
9F HEDSTROM Robin
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A

4D ARNASON Birkir

6D HELGASON Andri
11 F THORMODSSON Egill
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar
23 F LEIFSSON Johann

18D  EINARSSON Bergur
15F  BERGMANN Brynjar

Head Coach: BLARAND Magnus

NOT DRESSED.:
7F GUDNASON Falur
21 F SIGURDARSON Bjorn
22 D  INGASON Steindor

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward
+A Assistant captain +C Captain

No Jersey number Pos Position
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 5

START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:12

GAME SUMMARY

CHN-ISL3-11(0-7,1-2,2-2)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
150 MOSCHEN Andrea (ITA) MARGRY Gwilherm (FRA) , STEFENELLI Federico (ITA)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVs SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 0: 7 12: 7 7:19 8: 0 00:00 : 04:35 0: 3 0: 0
2 1: 2 15: 6 7:17 2: 2 02:00 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
3 2: 2 8: 6 8:10 6: 8 05:06 : 03:08 1: 0 1: 0
Total 3:11 35:19 22: 46 16: 10 07:06 : 09:43 1: 3 1: 0
1st Period
ET/Res (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 CHN 20 LIUZ - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 ISL 1 SKULASON O - Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:44 0:1 ISL EQ 9 HEDSTROM R (1) 23 LEIFSSONJ Onlce CHN20 4 7111322
10 BJARNASON A ISL 1 6 9101623
Goal 07:40 0:2 ISL EQ 12 ARNASONI (1) 19 MIKAELSSON A Onlce CHN20 5 6101419
ISL 1 812141719
Goal 08:48 0:3 ISL EQ 8 PALSSONR (1) 23 LEIFSSONJ Onlce CHN20 4 7111622
19 MIKAELSSON A ISL 1 814171923
Penalty 09:16 11:16 CHN 2min 9 FUT - Tripping
Penalty 12:57 13:56 CHN 2 min 10 WENC - High Sticking
Penalty 13:45 14:37 CHN 2 min 19 GUANT - Slashing
Goal 13:56 0:4 ISL PP2 12 ARNASONI (2) 17 GISLASONJ Onlce CHN20 3 617 N
23 LEIFSSONJ ISL 1 812171923
Penalty 14:21 15:32 CHN 2 min 22 CUIX - Slashing
Goal 14:37 0:5 ISL PP2 9 HEDSTROMR (2) 13 ALENGAARDE Onlce CHN20 4 716 N
23 LEIFSSONJ ISL 1 2 9101323
Goal 15:32 0:6 ISL PP1 19 MIKAELSSON A 1) 8 PALSSON R Onlce CHN20 6 91324 N
23 LEIFSSONJ ISL 1 812171923
Goal 15:54 0:7 ISL EQ 6 HELGASON A (1) 11 THORMODSSONE Onlce CHN20 214151923
16 ANDRESSON U ISL 1 4 6111617
GK 18:08 CHN 1 XIAS - Goalkeeper in 20 LIU Z - Goalkeeper out
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 22:40 24:40 ISL 2 min. 4 ARNASON B - Interference
Penalty 26:02 28:02 CHN 2min. 12 LIX - Boarding
Goal 33:08 0:8 ISL EQ 14 MAACK P (1) 19 MIKAELSSON A Onlce CHN 1 3 5 61017
ISL 1 812141719
Goal 34:02 0:9 ISL EQ 9 HEDSTROMR 3) 2 BJORNSSON O Onlce CHN 1 4 7111324
ISL 1 2 9101525
Goal 35:31 1:9 CHN EQ 2 BAOJ (1) 19GUANT Onlce CHN 1 214151923
23 YANG M ISL 1 2 9101325
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Goal 42:24 1:10 ISL EQ 9 HEDSTROMR (4) 13 ALENGAARD E Onlce CHN 1 910121324
ISL 1 2 9101325
Penalty 45:13 47:13 CHN 2 min. 16 LIZ - Interference
Penalty 48:13 50:13 ISL 2 min. 18 EINARSSON B - Holding an opponent
Penalty 50:51 51:57 ISL 2 min. 14 MAACK P - Tripping
Goal 51:57 2:10 CHN PP1 4 LIUL 1) THUT Onlce CHN 1 3 4 5 722
5XIAT ISL 1 6101516
Goal 52:39 2:11 ISL EQ 9 HEDSTROMR (5) 2 BJORNSSON O Onlce CHN 1 4 7111622
12 ARNASON | ISL 1 2 9101213
Penalty 55:28 57:28 ISL 2 min. 12 ARNASON | - Roughing
Penalty 55:28 57:28 CHN 2 min. 11 LIH - High Sticking
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 5
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:12

Time ET/Res Team (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 56:12 58:12 ISL 2 min. 11 THORMODSSON E - Tripping
Penalty 58:52 60:00 CHN 2min. 5 XIAT - Interference
Goal 59:36 3:11 CHN SH1 7 HUT 1) 4LIUL Onlice CHN 1 4 71622
ISL 1 2 9101325
GK 60:00 CHN 1 XIA S - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 ISL 1 SKULASON O - Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records

Team : CHN - China Team : ISL - Iceland

No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SVS MIP
1 XIA Shengrong 27 23 4152 1 SKULASON Omar 22 19 60:00
20 LIU Zhiwei 19 12 18:08 20 SIGURBERGSSON Snorri

Game Statistics

Team : CHN (red)
Head Coach : WANG Benyu

Shots on Goal

No Pos Name (€] A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
F QU Yidong 0O 0 O 0 4 6 -2 40.00 0O 0 O 0
5F XIA Tianxiang 0 1 1 2 0 2 -2 0.00 0 1 1 2 -2
6 D NA Yungang 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0o o 2 2 -2
10 D WEN Chao 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 O 0 -3
17 F JI Peng o 0 O 0 1 2 -1 33.33 0 1 1 2 -1
4 D LIU Longtan +A 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2 -3
7D HU Tianyu 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 O 1 1 -3
11 F LI Hang 0 0 0 2 0 1 -1 0.00 2 1 0 3 -4
16 F LI Zhengyu 0O 0 O 2 5 6 -1 45.45 0O 0 oO 0 -1
22 F CUI Xijun 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2 -2
9D FU Tengyi +C (BP) 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 O 0 -1
12 F LI Xinlei 0O 0 O 2 2 1 1 66.67 1 1 0 2 -1
13 F ZHANG Hao +A 0o 0 O 0 6 8 -2 42.86 1 1 0 2 -3
21 F ZHANG Cheng 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 o 0 O 0 0
24 F ZHU Ziyang 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 ©O 0 -2
2 F BAO Jiachang 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 75.00 0 1 0 1 0
14 F XIANG Xudong 0O 0 O 0 4 4 0 50.00 0 O 1 1 -1
15 D LIU Qing 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0O 1 o0 1 0
19 D GUAN Tianyi o 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 O 1 -1
23 D YANG Mingxi o 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0O 0 oO 0 0
1 GK XIA Shengrong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK LIU Zhiwei 0O 0 O 0 o 0 O 0
Total 3 5 8 16 25 31 -6 4464 77 22

Team : ISL (white)
Head Coach : BLARAND Magnus

Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
10 F BJARNASON Arnthor 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 33.33 1 0 0 1 +2
14 F MAACK Petur 1 0 1 2 0 1 -1 0.00 0 4 0 4 +3
17 F GISLASON Jon +A 0 1 1 0 10 4 6 71.43 0 0 3 3 +4
19 F MIKAELSSON Andri 1 3 4 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0 +3
25 D JONSSON Ingvar +C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
2 F BJORNSSON Olafur 0 2 2 0 5 5 0 50.00 0 1 2 3 +1
8 D PALSSON Robert 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 4 +3
9 F HEDSTROM Robin (BP) 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 5 2 5 12 +2
12 D ARNASON Ingthor 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 100.00 3 2 0 5 +3
13 F ALENGAARD Emil +A 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 100.00 3 2 0 5 0
4 D ARNASON Birkir 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 +1
6 D HELGASON Andri 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2 +2
11 F THORMODSSON Egill 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 100.00 0 1 0 1 +1
16 F ANDRESSON Ulfar 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 33.33 0 3 0 3 +2
23 F LEIFSSON Johann 0 5 5 0 10 8 2 55.56 0 1 0 1 +2
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015
START TIME 16:00 / END TIME 18:12

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 5

Head Coach : BLARAND Magnus Shots on Goal
No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
15 F BERGMANN Brynjar 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1
18 D EINARSSON Bergur 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0

1 GK SKULASON Omar 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0

20 GK SIGURBERGSSON Snorri 0O 0 O 0 o 0 O 0

Total 11 18 29 10 31 25 6 55.36 19 17 10 46

LEGEND

(G) Goals in tournament * does not count for Plus/minus  +/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain

+C Captain A Assists D Defence EQ Equal strength

ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO- Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage

FO+ Face-offs won FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals GK Goalkeeper

MIP Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey number OT Overtime P Points

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos  Position PP1 Power play - 1 player PP2 Power play - 2 players

PPG Power play goals SH1  Shorthanded - 1 player SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal

SVS Saves TPP  Time on power play TS Total shots
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015
START TIME 20:00

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 6

GAME ROSTER

SRB - ESP

Referee(s)
BLIEK Damien (FRA)

Goalkeepers

Team: SRB
1 FAT Aleksandar 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
20 STEPANOVIC Petar 2 01:30 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 2123330 5 65 70 92.86 2.43
Team Roster
Team: SRB (red)
No Pos Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 GK FAT Aleksandar 0 0 O 0 0
2 F RISTIC Srdjan +A 2 0 1 1 0 +1
3D BJELOGRLIC Uros 2 0 O 0 0o -1
4 F VUCUREVIC Nemanja 2 1 3 4 0 +3
5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa 2 0 O 0 2 +4
6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja 2 1 3 4 0 +2
7F GLAVONJIC Ivan 2 0 3 3 2 43
9F RAKOVIC Nenad +A 2 1 0 1 2 0
10F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije 2 1 3 4 0 +2
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C 2 3 0 3 0 +2
12 F ZWICK Andrej 2 0 O 0 0o -1
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel 2 2 0 2 0 +4
15D KOMAZEC Dragan 2 0 O 0 0 0
16 D ILIC Stefan 2 0 1 1 2 42
17D LUKOQVIC Aleksa 2 1 0 1 4 +1
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola 2 0 O 0 0 -1
19F NOVAKOVIC Petar 2 0 1 1 0 +1
20 GK STEPANOVIC Petar 2 0 O 0 0
21D BRKUSANIN Marko 2 0 1 1 0 +1
22 F TERZIC Dordije 2 0 O 0 0 0
24 D SABADOS Robert 2 0 O 0 0 +2
25 GK RANKOVIC Arsenije 2 0 O 0 0

Head Coach: BERA Nikola

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

Team: ESP
No Name GP MIP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA
1 ALCAINE Ander 210855 4 31 35 8857 220
20 VARELA Jhon Sebastian 0 00:00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00
25 GARCIA Ignacio 2 11.05 O 5 5100.00 0.00
Team: ESP (yellow)
No Pos Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 GK ALCAINE Ander 2 0 O 0 0
2D  VEA Alejandro 2 1 0 1 4 +2
3D  GAINZA Inigo 2 0 O 0 0 0
4D VEA Jorge 2 0 O 0 0 +2
5F BETRAN Adrian 2 0 1 1 0 +1
7F VAZQUEZ Oscar 0 0 O 0 0 0
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C 2 1 0 1 0 +3
9F ANGLES Jordy 2 1 0 1 0 +2
11 F MUNOZ Juan 2 1 0 1 0 0
12D  PALACIN Juan Jose 2 0 2 2 2 43
13 F GONZALEZ Pol 2 1 2 3 0 +3
14 F CARBONELL Alejandro 2 1 2 3 0 0
15 F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier 2 0 2 2 4 +1
16 D  GARCIA Alfonso 2 1 2 3 0 +4
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston 2 1 3 4 4 +1
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio 2 2 2 4 0 +2
19D  UBIETO Adrian 2 1 0 1 0 +1
20 GK VARELA Jhon Sebastian 0 0 O 0 0
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro 2 1 2 3 2 +1
22 D  BETRAN Guillermo +A 2 0 1 1 0 +1
23 F FUENTES Patricio 2 1 4 5 0 +2
24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A 2 2 0 2 2 +1
25 GK GARCIA Ignacio 2 0 0 0 0

Head Coach: BASILE Luciano

LEGEND

A Assists

GA Goals against

MIP  Minutes and seconds played
PTS Points

+/-  Plus/minus net

D Defence

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

No  Jersey number
SOG Shots on goal
+A  Assistant captain

F Forward G Goals

GK Goalkeeper GP Games played

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos  Position

SVS Saves SVS% Saves in percentage

+C Captain

IHM569906_54A 1.0
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015
START TIME 20:00

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 6

LINE-UPS

SRB - ESP

Referee(s)
BLIEK Damien (FRA)

Goalkeepers
Team: SRB

25 RANKOVIC Arsenije
20 STEPANOVIC Petar

Team Line-ups
Team: SRB (red)

5D NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
16 D ILIC Stefan

4 F  VUCUREVIC Nemanja
10F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel

17D LUKOVIC Aleksa
21D BRKUSANIN Marko
6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja
7F GLAVONUJIC Ivan
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C

15D KOMAZEC Dragan

24D  SABADOS Robert
2F RISTIC Srdjan +A
9F RAKOVIC Nenad +A

19F NOVAKOVIC Petar

3D BJELOGRLIC Uros
12 F ZWICK Andrej
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola
22 F TERZIC Dordije

Head Coach: BERA Nikola

NOT DRESSED:
1 GK FAT Aleksandar

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

Team: ESP

No Name
1 ALCAINE Ander

25 GARCIA Ignacio

Team: ESP (yellow)

12D PALACIN Juan Jose
22D BETRAN Guillermo +A
11 F MUNOZ Juan

14 F CARBONELL Alejandro
24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A

2D VEA Alejandro

4D VEA Jorge
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio
23 F FUENTES Patricio

16 D GARCIA Alfonso
19 D UBIETO Adrian
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C
13 F GONZALEZ Pol
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro

3 D  GAINZA Inigo
5F BETRAN Adrian
7F VAZQUEZ Oscar
9 F  ANGLES Jordy
15F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier

Head Coach: BASILE Luciano

NOT DRESSED:
20 GK VARELA Jhon Sebastian

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward
+A Assistant captain +C Captain

No Jersey number Pos

Position
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015
START TIME 20:00 / END TIME 22:15

ICE HOCKEY

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 6

GAME SUMMARY

SRB-ESP5-3(0-2,2-0,3-1)

Spectators  Referee(s)
950 BLIEK Damien (FRA)
Team Statistics
Period Score SIVS
1 0: 2 13: 5
2 2: 0 12: 9
3 3:1 11:10
Total 5: 3 36:24
1st Period
ET/Res Team Type \[o}
GK 00:00 SRB 25
GK 00:00 ESP 1
Penalty 00:44 02:44 ESP 2min -
Penalty 08:44 10:44 SRB 2 min. 2
Penalty 10:26 11:51 SRB 2 min. 17
Goal 11:51 0:1 ESP PP1 22
Penalty 11:51 21:51 SRB  10min. 11
Penalty 11:57 13:57 ESP 2 min. 23
Goal 17:48 0:2 ESP EQ 23
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No

Penalty 22:00 24:00 ESP 2 min. 4
Goal 27:29 1:2 SRB EQ 10
Goal 36:31 2:2 SRB EQ 10
3rd Period

Action Time ET/Res Team Type No
Goal 44:56 3:2 SRB EQ 14
Goal 50:27 3:3 ESP EQ 21
Goal 57:26 4:3 SRB EQ 11
Penalty 58:39 60:00 SRB 2min. -
Time-out 58:39 ESP

GK 58:39 ESP

GK 58:45 ESP 1
GK 58:49 ESP

Goal 59:41 5:3 SRB EQ 21

ENG

GK 59:41 ESP 1
Penalty 59:56 60:00 SRB 2 min. 11
Penalty 59:56 60:00 ESP 2 min. 8
GK 60:00 SRB

GK 60:00 ESP

RANKOVIC A
ALCAINE A
Team penalty
RISTIC S
LUKOVIC A
BETRAN G

MILOVANOVIC M

FUENTES P
FUENTES P

Name
VEA J
FILIPOVIC D

FILIPOVIC D

INETg[
POPRAVKA P

PEDRAZ A
MILOVANOVIC M

Team penalty

ALCAINE A
BRKUSANIN M
ALCAINE A

MILOVANOVIC M
PUYUELO P

Linesmen
KOWERT Andreas (GER) , SMEIBIDLO Martin (AUT)

PIM TPP PPG SHG
14: 4 04:00 : 03:07 0: 1 0: 0
0: 2 02:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
4: 2 00:00: 01:21 0: 0 0: 0
18: 8 06:00 : 04:28 0: 1 0: 0

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Goalkeeper in
- Goalkeeper in
- Too Many Men / Served by: 18 SOLORZANO |
- Hooking
- Roughing
1) 1 ALCAINE A

Onlce SRB 25 2 91124
ESP 11213172122
- Unsportsmanlike Conduct
- Tripping
(2) 18 SOLORZANO |
17 GONZALEZ G

Onlce SRB 25 5 9151621
ESP 11617181923

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Interference

) 5 NOVAKOVIC U Onlice SRB 25 4 5101416
4 VUCUREVIC N ESP 1 4 5 91516
3) 4 VUCUREVIC N Onlce SRB 25 4 5101416
5 NOVAKOVIC U ESP 1 416171823

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

(3) 10 FILIPOVIC D Onlce SRB 25 4 5101416
ESP 1 3 8131921

Onlce SRB 25 4 5101416
ESP 1 317192123

Onlce SRB25 6 7111721
ESP 1 5 8131922

- Too Many Men / Served by: 19 NOVAKOVIC P

(2) 19 UBIETO A
23 FUENTES P
(4) 21 BRKUSANIN M

1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper out
- Goalkeeper in
1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper out
) Onlice SRB 25 6111621
ESP 12 1417 222324
- Goalkeeper in
- Holding an opponent
- Roughing
25 RANKOVIC A - Goalkeeper out
1 ALCAINE A - Goalkeeper out

IHM569906_74 4.0
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA ICE HOCKEY
MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

SUN 8 NOV 2015 ROUND ROBIN, GAME 6
START TIME 20:00 / END TIME 22:15

Goalkeeper Records

Team : SRB - Serbia Team : ESP - Spain
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 39 36 60:00 1 ALCAINE Ander 28 24 59:02
20 STEPANOVIC Petar 25 GARCIA Ignacio

Game Statistics

Team : SRB (red)

Head Coach : BERA Nikola Shots on Goal

G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- 1

4 F VUCUREVIC Nemanja 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 50.00 1 0 0 1 +2
5D NOVAKOVIC Ugliesa 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 +1
10 F FILIPOVIC Dimitrije (BP) 2 1 3 0 9 18 -9 33.33 1 3 0 4 +2
14 F POPRAVKA Pavel 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 3 1 5 +2
16 D ILIC Stefan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 +2
6 F JANKOVIC Nemanja 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 0 0 1 1 +2
7 F GLAVONJIC Ivan 0 0 0 0 8 5 3 61.54 0 0 1 1 +1
11 F MILOVANOVIC Marko +C 1 0 1 12 0 3 -3 0.00 0 1 3 4 +2
17 D LUKOVIC Aleksa 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 +1
21 D BRKUSANIN Marko 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 3 4 +1
2 F RISTIC Srdjan +A 0 0 0 2 2 13 -11 13.33 0 1 0 1 0
9 F RAKOVIC Nenad +A 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 100.00 1 0 1 2 -1
15D KOMAZEC Dragan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1
19 F NOVAKOVIC Petar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 0
24 D SABADOS Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3 0
3D BJELOGRLIC Uros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
12 F ZWICK Andrej 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
18 F KEREZOVIC Nikola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
22 F TERZIC Dordije 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
20 GK STEPANOVIC Petar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 GK RANKOVIC Arsenije 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 16 24 42 -18 36.36 5 11 13 29

Team : ESP (yellow)

Head Coach : BASILE Luciano Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name (S P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
11 F MUNOZ Juan 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 25.00 0 0 1 1
12 D PALACIN Juan Jose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2 -1
14 F CARBONELL Alejandro 0 0 0 0 17 5 12 77.27 0 1 0 1 -1
22 D BETRAN Guillermo +A 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 4 -2
24 F MUNOZ Pablo +A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3 -1
2D VEA Alejandro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
4 D VEA Jorge 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2
17 F GONZALEZ Gaston 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3 0
18 F SOLORZANO Ignacio 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3 0
23 F FUENTES Patricio 1 1 2 2 8 8 0 50.00 1 0 1 2 0
8 F PUYUELO Pablo +C 0 0 0 2 5 4 1 55.56 0 3 2 5 -2
13 F GONZALEZ Pol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 3 -2
16 D GARCIA Alfonso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2 -1
19 D UBIETO Adrian 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2 0
21 F PEDRAZ Alejandro 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 75.00 1 1 1 3 0
3D GAINZA Inigo (BP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0
5F BETRAN Adrian 0 0 0 0 8 3 5 72.73 0 0 1 1 -2
7F VAZQUEZ Oscar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
9 F ANGLES Jordy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 -1
15 F GARCIA-ARIAS Javier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 -1
1 GK ALCAINE Ander 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 GK GARCIA Ignacio 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 6 42 24 18 63.64 15 12 12 39
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FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ OCHOA

SUN 8 NOV 2015

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 1 GROUP L

ROUND ROBIN, GAME 6

START TIME 20:00 / END TIME 22:15

ICE HOCKEY

LEGEND
(G) Goals in tournament
+C  Captain

EQ Equal strength

FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GK  Goalkeeper

P Points

PPG Power play goals

TPP Time on power play

*

A
ET/Res
FO+
MIP
PIM
SHG
TS

does not count for Plus/minus +/- Plus/minus net  +A
Assists D Defence ENG
Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO-
Face-offs won FO+/-  Face-offs net G
Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey number  OT
Penalties in minutes Pos Position PP1
Shorthanded goals SOG  Shots on goal SVS
Total shots

Assistant captain
Empty net goal
Face-offs lost

Goals

Overtime

Power play - 1 player
Saves
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